



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

CONTEMPT PETITION No.113 OF 2025
IN
WRIT PETITION No.234 OF 2024 (D)

(Sindhu Education Society, Jaripatka, Nagpur, through its Secretary and another Vs. Smt.
Rohini Kumbhar, Education Officer (Secondary), Nagpur)

Office Notes, Office Memorandum of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of direction,
And Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Mr. Atharva Manohar, Advocate for Petitioners.

Coram : **Avinash G. Gharote and Abhay J. Mantri, JJ.**
Date : **17th March, 2025.**

1. Heard.
2. It is contended that despite the order dated 7th October 2024, passed by this Court in Writ Petition No.234/2024, the respondent has not decided to approve the staffing pattern.
3. Issue notice+ to the respondent, returnable on 15.04.2025.

(Abhay J. Mantri, J.)

(Avinash G. Gharote, J.)