

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CONT. PETITION NO. 113 OF 2025

In

WRIT PETITION 234 OF 2024

Sindhu Education Society, Thr. Secy., ShriPETITIONER
Deepak Bajaj And Another
V/S

Smt. Rohini Kumbhar, Education Officer,RESPONDENT
(secondary), Nagpur

ADV ROHAN DEO H/F ADV ATHARVA S. MANOHAR for
Petitioner

MR DEEPAK THAKARE ADDL. GP for Respondent/STATE

CORAM : **HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ANIL S. KILOR &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAJ D. WAKODE,
JJ**

DATE : **13th February, 2026**

P.C. :

At the request of learned Counsel for the respondent/AGP,
Stand over to 20.02.2026.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)